T DTO 1506	4100			Docket 81359JDL
Form PTO 1595 1-31-92	RECOR	DATION FOR	11-01-2000	DEPARTMENT OF COMMED Patent and Trademark Of
MODIFIED 2-15-93		PATENTS		lli
Tab settings ® ® ® ▼	_		-	<u> </u>
1. Name of conveying party			101501670	Ď.
Assignor # 1: Muh			101301070	W.
Assignor # 2: Jiani Assignor # 3: Arui				Þ.
Assignor # 4: Jame				2. U 91.
Assignor # 5: John				Ω.
Assignor # 6: Boro				, ,
Assignor # 7: Alar Assignor # 8: Ken			0-11-01-	••
Assignor # 9: Jose			09/67917	<i>')</i>
2. Name and address of reco				
2. Name and address of fed	erving party(ies).			
Name: NexPress Solutio	ns LLC	City: Rocl	hester State: NY	Zip: 14653-710
3. Nature of Conveyance:	X Assignm	nent	Other:	
				
Assignment Execution I Assignor # 1:	Letober.	2,2000		
Assignor # 2:		2000		
Assignor # 3: Q	Tobes 2,26	000		
Assignor # 4:	etoberd	1 3 00 0		
Assignor # 5:	ctober 3,6	2 <i>000</i>		
Assignor # 6: Assignor # 7:	2006ena	1,2000 1,2000		
Assignor # 8:	doller 1	2000		
Assignor # 9:	dobe :	3,2000		
4. Application number(s) or	r patent number(s)		ation No. To Be Assigned	
		application, the execu	tion date of the application is the same as the e	xecution
	ed as follows:			
Lite of the Assignment, unless state				
	ty to whom corres	spondence concert	ning document should be mailed:	
		spondence concert Address:	ning document should be mailed: NexPress Solutions LLC, Patent	Department
Name and address of part Name: Lawrence F		Address:	NexPress Solutions LLC, Patent	•
Name and address of part Name: Lawrence F City: Rochester	P. Kessler	Address: State:	NexPress Solutions LLC, Patent NY Zip: 140	Department
Name and address of part Name: Lawrence F City: Rochester The total number of appli	P. Kessler	Address: State:	NexPress Solutions LLC, Patent NY Zip: 140 (1) unless stated as follows:	553-7103
Name and address of part Name: Lawrence F City: Rochester The total number of appli Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h)	ications and paten	Address: State: nts involved is one Enclosed	NexPress Solutions LLC, Patent NY Zip: 140 e (1) unless stated as follows: X Authorized to be charged	553-7103
Name and address of part Name: Lawrence F City: Rochester The total number of appli Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h)	ications and paten	Address: State: nts involved is one Enclosed	NexPress Solutions LLC, Patent NY Zip: 140 e (1) unless stated as follows: X Authorized to be charged	553-7103
Name: Lawrence F City: Rochester The total number of appli Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h) NexPress Solutions LLC	ications and paten : \$ Deposit account 1	Address: State: Its involved is one Enclosed number: 50-146	NexPress Solutions LLC, Patent NY Zip: 140 e (1) unless stated as follows: X Authorized to be charged	553-7103
Name: Lawrence F City: Rochester The total number of appli Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h) NexPress Solutions LLC /2000 AAHMED1 00000159 501	ications and paten : \$ Deposit account 1	Address: State: Its involved is one Enclosed number: 50-146	NexPress Solutions LLC, Patent NY Zip: 146 e (1) unless stated as follows: X Authorized to be charged	553-7103
Name: Lawrence F City: Rochester The total number of appli Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h) NexPress Solutions LLC /2000 AAHMED1 00000159 501	ications and paten : \$ Deposit account 1	Address: State: Its involved is one Enclosed number: 50-146	NexPress Solutions LLC, Patent NY Zip: 146 e (1) unless stated as follows: X Authorized to be charged	553-7103
Name: Lawrence F City: Rochester The total number of appli Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h) NexPress Solutions LLC /2000 AAHMED1 00000159 501	ications and paten : \$ Deposit account 1	Address: State: Its involved is one Enclosed number: 50-146	NexPress Solutions LLC, Patent NY Zip: 146 e (1) unless stated as follows: X Authorized to be charged	553-7103
Name: Lawrence F City: Rochester 6. The total number of applie 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h) 8. NexPress Solutions LLC 72000 AAHMED1 00000159 501 1591 40.00 CH	C. Kessler ications and paten C. S Deposit account 1 1466 09679177	Address: State: Its involved is one Enclosed number: 50-146 DO NOT USI	NexPress Solutions LLC, Patent NY Zip: 140 e (1) unless stated as follows: X Authorized to be charged E THIS SPACE	d to deposit account
Name: Lawrence F City: Rochester The total number of appli Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h) NexPress Solutions LLC 2000 AAHMED1 00000159 501 40.00 CH Statement and signature To the best of my knowle	Deposit account 1 1466 09679177	Address: State: Its involved is one Enclosed number: 50-146 DO NOT USI	NexPress Solutions LLC, Patent NY Zip: 146 e (1) unless stated as follows: X Authorized to be charged	d to deposit account
Name: Lawrence F City: Rochester C. The total number of appliance (Control of the Control of th	Deposit account 1 1466 09679177	Address: State: Its involved is one Enclosed number: 50-146 DO NOT USI	NexPress Solutions LLC, Patent NY Zip: 140 e (1) unless stated as follows: X Authorized to be charged E THIS SPACE	d to deposit account
Name: Lawrence F City: Rochester 6. The total number of appli 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h) 8. NexPress Solutions LLC /2000 AAHMED1 00000159 501 1581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowle	Deposit account 1 1466 09679177 1. dedge and belief, the	Address: State: Its involved is one Enclosed number: 50-146 DO NOT USI	NexPress Solutions LLC, Patent NY Zip: 140 e (1) unless stated as follows: X Authorized to be charged E THIS SPACE	d to deposit account

PATENT

Total number of pages including cover sheet:

REEL: 011187 FRAME: 0138

4

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to NexPress Solutions LLC, a limited liability company (hereinafter "NexPress"), formed under the New York LLC Act and having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

SLEEVED ROLLERS FOR USE IN A FUSING STATION EMPLOYING AN INTERNALLY HEATED FUSER ROLLER

which is [check one]	
X a non-provisional application for patent executed on th	e date(s) shown below by:
a provisional application for patent by :	
an international application for patent by:	
Assignor # 1: Muhammed Aslam	Date 12 - 2 - 00
Assignor # 2: Jiann-Hsing Chen	Date (0 ·) - 60
Assignor #3: Arun Chowdry	Date 10 - 2 - 0 0
Assignor # 4: James E. Mathers	Date 10/2/00
Assignor # 5: John W. May	Date /0/3/00
Assignor # 6: Borden H. Mills	Date :0/2/00
Assignor #7: Alan R. Priebe	Date 10-2-00
Assignor #8: Kenneth D. Stack	Date 10-2-80
Assignor #9: Joseph A. Pavlisko	Date 10-3-00
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisional thereof, and any applications, including international application part in the United States and all other countries. I/We also do and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted of applicable priority rights arising from any of these applicates statutes or regulations. I/We agree that any of these applicated name of NexPress or its designee. I/We agree to execute necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective right. I/We further agree that, upon request, but without out-of-pock or its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, conventions or improvements and shall testify in any expart thereto. I/We authorize and request issuance of all Letters Patentese applications, to the extent that and in such manner as such document shall be governed, construed and interpreted in all rush.	al, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application ons, corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or is to hereby assign to NexPress the entire right, title and interest is not any of these applications, as well as the right to claim any ions under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties ons, at NexPress' sole discretion, may be filed and issued in the such documents which in the judgment of NexPress may be that and to maintain the title thereto in NexPress or its designed text expense to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to NexPress or other evidence in my/our possession relating to any of said tent and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of hissuance shall be requested by NexPress or its designee. This
Signature of Assignor # 1 Muhammed Aslam Date: 10-2-00 Witnessed: Larman Marriage?	Witness Address, if other than NexPress Solutions LLC, Rochester, NY 14653-7103
Witnessed: Carman W. N. Carnga	

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 011187 FRAME: 0139

Signature of Assignor #2		
Jiann-Hsing Chen	Witness Address, if other than NexPress Solutions LLC, Rochester, NY 14653-7103	
Date:		
Witnessed: <u>Curmer V. Nessinges</u>		
Signature of Assignor #3		
Anu Mardy	Witness Address, if other than	
Arun Chowdry	NexPress Solutions LLC, Rochester, NY 14653-7103	
Date:		
Witnessed: <u>Carmen Mersingor</u>		
Signature of Assignor # 4		
James E. M. Thus	Witness Address, if other than	
James E. Mathers	NexPress Solutions LLC, Rochester, NY 14653-7103	
Date: 10/2/00		
Witnessed: althor & Brown		
Signature of Assignor # 5		
John W May Date: 10/3/00	Witness Address, if other than NexPress Solutions LLC, Rochester, NY 14653-7103	
,		
Witnessed: <u>Carmen V Nersunger</u>		
Signature of Assignor # 6		
Barda H. Mills	Witness Address, if other than	
Borden H. Mills	NexPress Solutions LLC, Rochester, NY 14653-7103	
Date: 10/2/00		
Witnessed: <u>Carmen V. Nersinger</u>		
Signature of Assignor #7		
Alan R. Priebe	Witness Address, if other than NexPress Solutions LLC, Rochester, NY 14653-7103	
Date: 10-2-00		
Wilnessed: <u>Larmen V. Karsinger</u>		

Signature of Assignor # 8,	
Kenneth D. Stack	Witness Address, if other than NexPress Solutions LLC, Rochester, NY 14653-7103
Date: (0 - 2 - 0 0	
Witnessed: <u>Larmen Mersenger</u>	
Signature of Assignor #97	
Joseph A. Pavlisko	Witness Address, if other than NexPress Solutions LLC, Rochester, NY 14653-7103
Date: 5afrer	
Witnessed: <u>Carmen Wessinger</u>	

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 011187 FRAME: 0141